

**Product:** Original Pom-Bear

**Additional Description:** Ready Salted Teddy Shaped Potato Snack

**Weight or Count:** 15g, 19g

**Manufacturer:** KP Snacks Ltd

**Place of Manufacture:** Teesside

**Ingredients:**

Dried Potato, Sunflower Oil (28%), Potato Starch, Modified Starch, Salt, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Paprika Powder.

**Allergen Statement:**

For allergens see ingredients in bold.

**Nutrition Information:**

		<b>Average Values Per 100g</b>
Energy	kJ	2209
	kcal	528
Fat	g	28
of which Saturates	g	2.7
Carbohydrate	g	64
of which Sugars	g	1.2
Fibre	g	2.4
Protein	g	3.2
Salt	g	1.7

**Shelf Life:** 26 weeks

**Food Intolerance:**

	<b>Contains Yes / No</b>	<b>Comments</b>
Peanuts & Derivatives	No	
Nuts & Derivatives	No	
Sesame Seeds & Derivatives	No	
Milk & Derivatives	No	
Egg & Derivatives	No	
Soya & Derivatives	Yes	Contains emulsifier Soya Lecithin.
Cereals containing Gluten [ $>20\text{mg/kg}$ ]	No	
Wheat & Derivatives	No	
Rye & Derivatives	No	
Barley & Derivatives	No	
Oats & Derivatives	No	
Sulphites [ $>10\text{mg/kg SO}_2$ ]	No	
Fish & Derivatives	No	
Crustacean & Derivatives	No	
Molluscs & Derivatives	No	
Celery & Derivatives	No	
Mustard & Derivatives	No	
Lupin & Derivatives	No	

<b>Contains</b>	<b>Yes/No</b>
Animal Rennet	No
Gelatine	No
Maize & Maize Derivatives	No
Yeast & Derivatives	Yes
Garlic	No
Alcohol	No
Natural Colours	No
Artificial Colours	No
Natural Flavourings	No
Flavourings	No
Smoke Flavourings	No
Hydrogenated Oil	No

**This product is suitable for:**

Vegetarians	Yes
Vegans	Yes*

\*No added animal derivatives. Produced on a line handling dairy ingredients. Full allergen controls in place.

**Specific Additives:**

<b>Name</b>	<b>Function</b>	<b>E Number</b>
Soya Lecithin	Emulsifier	E322

**GM Status:**

This product is made from non-GM ingredients.

**Date Report Generated: 02.03.16 NW**